

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.No.208 of 2023**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	24.09.2025	<p><b><u>CGR,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>Though notice has been ordered by this Court on 12.05.2023, it appears that none of the respondents are served.</p> <p>Therefore, learned counsel for appellant seeks permission to take out personal notice to respondents by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in registry.</p> <p>Permission is accorded.</p> <p>List this matter after six weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>CGR,J</u></b></p> <p>IBL</p>	

--	--	--	--