

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

MAIN CASE No.: M.A.C.M.A.No.208 of 2023

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	31.10.2025	<p><b><u>NV, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that even though notice was sent, but the same is not yet returned. Hence, the learned counsel for the appellant is seeking permission to takeout personal notice afresh.</p> <p>Considering the same, learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to takeout personal notice afresh to the respondents through registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry.</p> <p>List the matter after four(4) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>NV, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><i>TPS</i></p>	

--	--	--	--